
https://www.huntsvilleal.gov/residents/streets/public-transporta City of Huntsville, Alabama dba Department of Parking & Public Transit

308 Fountain Circle 2021 Annual Agency Profile Ms. Quisha Bryant

Suite B (256) 427-8045

Huntsville, Al 35801-4240

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Huntsville, AL 2,369,259 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40071 Fares and Directly Generated $710,233 13.7% Equipment - Automobiles - 100%

210 Square Miles 549,850 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $512,623 9.9% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 20%

286,692 Population 1,935 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $0 0.0% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

132 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,117 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $3,946,771 76.3% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 30%

Total Operating Funds Expended $5,169,627 100.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 30%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 54                          Sources of Capital Funds Expended
56 Square Miles 1,244,748 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 6                            Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

114,598 Population 81,476 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 4                            Local Funds $278,036 16.9%

32 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0%

50 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $1,363,888 83.1%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,641,924 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $3,798,104 73.5%

Demand Response 19                          -                              $236,416 $0 $0 $0 $236,416 Materials and Supplies $859,660 16.6%

Bus 13                          -                              $1,382,756 $22,752 $0 $0 $1,405,508 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 32                          -                              $1,619,172 $22,752 $0 $0 $1,641,924 Other Operating Expenses $511,863 9.9%

Total Operating Expenses $5,169,627 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 13.7% Local Funds: 9.9% Federal Assistance: 76.3% Local Funds: 16.9% Federal Assistance: 83.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $2,133,383 $149,973 $236,416 403,570 71,730 434,208 29,286 0.0 27 19 42.1% 5.0

Bus $3,036,244 $227,348 $1,405,508 1,965,689 478,120 810,540 52,190 0.0 23 13 76.9% 6.1

Total $5,169,627 $377,321 $1,641,924 2,369,259 549,850 1,244,748 81,476 0.0 50 32 36.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $4.91 $72.85 Demand Response $5.29 $29.74 0.2 2.4

Bus $3.75 $58.18 Bus $1.54 $6.35 0.6 9.2

Total $4.15 $63.45 Total $2.18 $9.40 0.4 6.7

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $3.40 $3.67 # $4.01 # $3.83 # $3.91 # $3.75 Demand Response 2006: 3.4 2007: 3.67 2008: 4.04 2009: 4.01 2010: 3.56 2011: 3.83 2012: 3.99 2013: 3.91 2014: 3.47 2015: 3.75

OE/PMT $0.97 $0.90 # $0.68 # $0.64 # $0.77 # $1.54 2006: .97 2007: .9 2008: .86 2009: .68 2010: .62 2011: .64 2012: .66 2013: .77 2014: 1.17 2015: 1.54

UPT/VRM 0.64 0.79 # 1.10 # 1.10 # 1.03 # 0.59 2006: .64 2007: .79 2008: .98 2009: 1.1 2010: 1.06 2011: 1.1 2012: 1.13 2013: 1.03 2014: .71 2015: .59

OE/VRM $3.23 $3.05 # $3.55 # $3.98 # $3.82 # $4.91 2006: 3.23 2007: 3.05 2008: 3.26 2009: 3.55 2010: 3.41 2011: 3.98 2012: 4.07 2013: 3.82 2014: 4.85 2015: 4.91

OE/PMT $2.09 $2.08 # $2.92 # $3.36 # $2.99 # $5.29 2006: 2.09 2007: 2.08 2008: 2.29 2009: 2.92 2010: 2.89 2011: 3.36 2012: 3.21 2013: 2.99 2014: 4.4 2015: 5.29

UPT/VRM 0.20 0.18 # 0.19 # 0.20 # 0.21 # 0.17 2006: .2 2007: .18 2008: .18 2009: .19 2010: .19 2011: .2 2012: .21 2013: .21 2014: .18 2015: .17

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

13.7%

9.9%

76.3%

16.9%

83.1%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

https://www.huntsvilleal.gov/residents/streets/public-transportation/

