Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Suite B Huntsville, Al 35801-4240

General Information								Financial Information						Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2	Service Cor				Database I		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Source	unding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Goo	
Huntsville, AL	2,369,259 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 549,850 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,935 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,117 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				NTDID: 4	0071	Fares and Directly Generated		\$710,233	13.7% 9.9% 0.0% 76.3%			Equipment - Automobiles - 100%	
210 Square Miles 286,692 Population 132 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs					Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II Sponsor NTDID:			Local Funds State Funds	\$512,623 \$0 \$3,946,771		1	Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 20%		
													Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%	
							Fed	ederal Assistance						
		0 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips									13.7%	Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 30%
								Total Ope	rating Funds Expended	\$5,169,627	100.0%	76.3%	13.776	Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 30%
						Assets							0.0%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied				Revenue Vehicles			Sources of Capita	I Funds Expended				
56 Square Miles 114,598 Population		1,244,748 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 81,476 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				Service Vehicles		Fares and D	Fares and Directly Generated		0.0%			
						Facilities	4	Local Funds		\$278,036	16.9%			
		32 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS				Track Miles		State Funds		\$0	0.0%	_		
		50 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) I	Lane Miles		F	ederal Assistance	\$1,363,888	83.1%			
												Capital Fund	ing Sources	
			Modal Charac	cteristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$1,641,924	100.0%			
	Vehicles O	perated												
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service Uses of				es of Capital Fur	of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
	Directly				Facilities and	Facilities and				• • • •				
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$3,798,104	73.5%		16.9%	
Demand Response	19	-	\$236,416	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$236,416		rials and Supplies	\$859,660	16.6%	83.1%	10.376	
Bus	13	-	\$1,382,756	\$22,752	\$0	\$0	\$1,405,508		ed Transportation	\$0	0.0%	83.1%		
Total	32		\$1,619,172	\$22,752	\$0	\$0	\$1,641,924		erating Expenses	\$511,863	9.9%			
									tal Operating Expenses	\$5,169,627	100.0%			
								Reconciling OE C		\$0				
									ed Transportation orted Separately)	\$0				
								(Rel	oned Separately)	\$ 0				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidew	av Vehicles Available				Average	
oporation onarabitoriotico	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction		Vehicles Operated in		Percent	Fleet Age in	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mil		Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles	Yearsa	
Demand Response	\$2,133,383	\$149,973	\$236,416	403.570	71.730	434,208	29,286		0.0 27	19	-	42.1%	5.0	
Bus	\$3,036,244	\$227,348	\$1,405,508	1,965,689	478,120	810,540	52,190	(0.0 23	13		76.9%	6.1	
Total	\$5,169,627	\$377,321	\$1,641,924	2,369,259	549,850	1,244,748	81,476	(0.0 50	32		36.0%		
Performance Measures	Oper	Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per					Operating	Service Effectiveness g Expenses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per						
Mode		hicle Revenue Mile		hicle Revenue Hour	,	Mode			Inlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev			evenue Hour	
Demand Response		\$4.91		\$72.85	[Demand Response		\$5.29	\$29.74		0.2		2.4	
Bus		\$3.75		\$58.18		Bus		\$1.54	\$6.35		0.6		9.2	
Total		\$4.15		\$63.45	T	Total		\$2.18	\$9.40		0.4		6.7	
Operating Expense per Vehi	cle Revenue	Operating Expense pe	Passenger Mile:	Unlinked Passer	nger Trip per Vehicle	Oper	ating Expense per Vehicl	e Revenue	Operating Expense per	Passenger Mile:	Linlinked Pa	assenger Trip per V	/ehicle	
Mile: Bus		Bus	J	Revenu	ie Mile: Bus	opu	Mile: Demand Respon	se	Demand Res	sponse		Vile: Demand Res		
5.00	\$2.00			1.50		\$6.00		\$6.00		0.25	-		-	
4.00	\$1.50			1.00		\$4.00		\$4.00	-	0.20				
2.00	\$1.00			0.50		► <u> </u>		\$2.00		0.10				
1.00	\$0.50			0.00		\$2.00		\$2.00		0.05				
				1		1			1					

Ms. Quisha Bryant (256) 427-8045